U.T Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
Electricity Department, Magarwada,
Daman - 396220
ED/EE/ARR/2022-23/ S3GS Dated: 26/01/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Disclosure pursuant to the ARR and Tariff Proposal for FY 2023-24 filed before the
Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC)

BACK GROUND INFORMATION: The Electricity Department, Daman & Diu has filed ARR
Petition and Tariff Proposal for the FY 2023-24 before the Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission
(JERC) under Section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 in accordance with the JERC (Conduct
Business) Regulations 2009 and JERC (Generation, Transmission and Distribution Multi Year Tariff)
Regulations, 2021. Salient features of the proposed ARR are as under:

2. Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) Projected for the Y 2023-24 and Revised Estimates for

FY 2022-23 is given below:

(Rs. Crore)

FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24
(Revised -
Estimates) (Projected)
I Employee cost 0.38 9.95
2 Repair and maintenance expenses 18.84 20.04
‘ 3 Administration and general expenses 1 5.04 5.34
3 7v,,4:, _— —_— S —— - ————— - ———— —_— ~ —— S— — ———
4 Depreciation - 16.57 1788
3} Interest on Long-term Loanrsw 7 543 5.45
) 6 FI]{?I’CSI on Working (‘apltal 1 02 .48
j Return on NFA/Equity ) 539 6.54
8 Less: Non-Tariff Income 0.16 0.17
I Ko okl 61.51 66.52

LI

The trued-up ARR of EDDD for the FY 2021-22 is Rs. 1394.20 Crores and the revenue from sale
of power for the FY 2021-22 stood at Rs. 1406.06 Crores resulting in a revenue surplus of Rs.
11.87 Crores.

4. The propose transmission tariff for the FY 2023-24 is provided in the table below:

Tariff Determination. . o Y py 20234

| Aggregate revenue requirement (Rs. Crore) gyt e L8958

| Transmission Capacity MW)  mai 9
Long/Medium Term Transmission charges (Rs./MW/Month) | 62,693.95
Short Term Open Access Transmission charges (Rs./MW/Day) 2,061.17




Copies of the filings and application referred at para — | above are available in the office of the
Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Daman & Diu.

Interested parties may inspect/peruse the said ARR and tariff proposals and take note thereof
during office hours at the office.

Copies of the above documents can also be obtained from the above office on payment of Rs.
100/- for each set.

Objections/suggestions, if any on the ARR and the Tariff Proposal for FY 2023-24 submitted by
the Electricity Department, Daman & Diu, together with supporting material may be filed with the
Secretary, Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC), 3rd and 4th Floor, Plot No. — 55-56,
Pathkind Lab Building, Sector-18, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram, (122015) Haryana in six
copies in person or through registered post. The objections/suggestions should also be marked to
the Department of Electricity, Daman & Diu.

The Objections/suggestions as above should be filed in six copies and carry full name and postal
address of the person sending the objections and should be supported by an affidavit duly attested.
If the objection is filed on behalf of any organization or any class of consumers, same should be

mentioned. It may also be specifically mentioned if the person putting in objections/comments
also wants to be heard in person.

10. The Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC), after perusing the written objection
received in response to this notice may invite such objector as it considers appropriate for a
hearing on the specified dates which will be notified by the Commission in due course.

~
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Executive Engineer (Elect.)
Daman
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